BETWEEN THE CITY OF NORMAN, OKLAHOMA, AND THE CENTRAL 

OKLAHOMA TRANSPORTATION AND PARKING AUTHORITY (COTPA) 

D/B/A EMBARK TO PROVIDE TRANSPORTATION SERVICES FOR 

THE CITY OF NORMAN FROM AUGUST 3, 2019, THROUGH JUNE 30, 

2020, IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED AN ANNUAL AMOUNT OF 

TWO MILLION FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY-EIGHT THOUSAND TWO 

HUNDRED NINETY-THREE DOLLARS ($2,428,293.00) FOR 

OPERATIONAL COSTS AND ADDITIONAL PASS THROUGH COSTS; IN 

AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE MILLION TWO HUNDRED 

EIGHTEEN THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FORTY-SIX DOLLARS 

($1,218,646.00) FOR ADDITIONAL START UP COSTS; AND IN AN 

AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED THIRTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS 

($35,000.00) FOR ISSUANCE OF BUS PASSES ISSUED PURSUANT 

TO NORMAN’S COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT (CDBG) 

BUS PASS PROGRAM.

Text File

K-1920-30

Attachments:

ACTION NEEDED: Motion to approve or reject Contract K-1920-30 with Central 

Oklahoma Transportation and Parking Authority d/b/a Embark;